GENERAL ORDER 11-04

IN RE: Appointment of Aurora Election Commission

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that pursuant to Illinois Election Code
10 ICLS 5/6-21, does hereby appoint Michael McCoy, to serve as Commissioner
for the Aurora Board of Election Commissioners. The term of office shall commence on
this date and shall terminate on November 30, 2013, or upon the appointment of his
successor, as provided for by law.

The said Michael McCoy shall be charged with discharging the duties and responsibilities of the Office of Commissioner of the Aurora Board of Election Commission.

ENTER this 1st day of February, 2011.

F. Keith Brown, Chief Judge